(R-87-327)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R~ <0803

ADOPTED ON SEP8 1986

WHEREAS, on June 24, 1985, the City entered into drug and
alcohol rehabilitation services agreements with Villa View,
Mission Bay, Hillside and Scripps Memorial Hospitals to provide
services to City employees enrolied in the CITYMED Health Plan;
and

WHEREAS, these hospitals were recommended to the City by its
consultant (The Epler Company) based upon treatment program
comparisons comparable to the coverage offered by the City's
other health plans within commonly accepted effective treatment
technique; and

WHEREAS, the proposed First Amendments to the agréements with
the four listed hospitals will extend the coverage for a one-year
period and provide continued coverage at significantly reduced
rates from those hormally paid by the CITYMED Health Plan and its
enroilees for similar services; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby fully authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, the First
Amendments to Agreements with Villa View, Mission Bay, Hillside,
and Scripps Memorial Hospitals, to extend the terms of the basic
agreements for one-year period from August 1, 1986 through July
31, 1987, for the purpose of providing alcohol and drug

rehabilitation treatment under the CITYMED Health Plan, pursuant

-PAGE 1 OF 2- 00860



to the terms and conditions of the First Amendments to

Agreements, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Documents

- No. RR-_2665341, RR?GSSB’?-Z, rRe6653'7-3, ana
RROOOOI7-4,

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o2
hief/Peputy

Xatz, C
JK:smm

8/20/86
Or.Dept:Risk.Mgt.
Aud.Cert:8700157
R~87-327
Form=r.none

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

00861 f- 266537



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 8700157

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 084

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG. | CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onB. | HEBATION | sENFEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $.35,000.00

Vendor_VILLA VIEW/MISSTION BAY/HILLSIDE/SCRIPPS MEMORIAL HOSPITALS
Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds to provide for alcohol and drug rehabilitation

FUND OVERRIDE O

Date_____ _August 4, 1986 By: J J Lﬂ MW&/
~ AUDITOR ANQ'COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS. | CY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT oroB. | OFERATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 60021 | 430 4818 060021 $35,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT | $35,000.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE 0O
Note: Contingent upon approval of FY'87 Appropriations Ordinance Ac__8700157

F—266537 . SEP8 1986 00862

.. <l



T

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DIEEO OM.......cccvvrrcimeniiresmmsssnsssssssssssssssssssissmessssssssessessssss R
by the following vote:

=
o
b
17

A

noOoooooao

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones

Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch

Judy McCarty

Uvaldo Martinez

Nays Not Present Ineligible

[]EHQSUQEUQE]
aooooooono

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

 AUTHENTICATED BY: oo MAUREEN O'CONNOR
' .- Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. ’

-7 CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal) y Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

RQSON“OW_‘ z65537 ;dopted.... SEP 8 1986

Number

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86)

00863



RECEIVY
CITY CLERK'S OFFinE

36 MG 26 5 | 31

SAN DIEGO, CALIF,

008641



